Vernon College Fall Course Schedule - Vernon Campus
Fall - 16 week - August 24, 2020 to December 10, 2020

AGCR1407 100 RANGE MANAGEMENT Schoppa M VERS418 MW 0930AM 1050AM VERS418 W 0100PM 0250PM
AGEQ1411 100 EQUINE SCIENCE | Schoppa M VERS418 MW 1100AM 1220PM VERS418 M 0100PM 0250PM
AGMG1364 100 PRACTICUM-FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT Schoppa M TBA TBA TBA
AGMG2364 100 PRACTICUM-FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT Schoppa M TBA TBA TBA
AGMG2365 100 PRACTICUM-FARM AND RANCH MANAGEMENT Schoppa M TBA TBA TBA
AGRI1131 100 THE AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY Schoppa M VERS418 W 0830AM 0920AM
AGRI1419 100 INTRODUCTORY ANIMAL SCIENCE Schoppa M VERS418 TR 1100AM 1220PM VERS418 T 0100PM 0250PM
AGRI2317 100 INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS Schoppa M VERS418 TR 0930AM 1050AM
AGRI2321 100 LIVESTOCK EVALUATION | Schoppa M VERS418 TR 0830AM 0920AM VERS418 R 0100PM 0250PM
AUMT1407 100 AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS Blackmon R VERS408 MW 0900AM 1020AM VERS413 M 0100PM 0350PM
AUMT1410 100 AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE SYSTEMS Blackmon R VERS408 MW 1030AM 1150AM VERS413 W 0100PM 0350PM
AUMT1416 100 SUSPENSION AND STEERING Blackmon R VERS408 TR 0900AM 1020AM VERS413 T 0100PM 0350PM
AUMT1419 100 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE REPAIR Blackmon R VERS408 TR 1030AM 1150AM VERS413 R 0100PM 0350PM
AUMT1472 100 HIGH PERFORMANCE MOD:THEORY & EXECUTION Blackmon R VERS408 T 0400PM 0650PM VERS413 R 0400PM 0650PM

Exam will be taken at a Vernon college or other approved
BIOL1322 V900 NUT/DIET THERAPY | BellM ONLINE TBA TBA TBA testing center

Lecture will be available synchronously online at scheduled
BIOL1408 100 GENERAL BIOLOGY | Snook A VERB303 TR 0930AM 1050AM VERB305 R 0100PM 0250PM times via Teams

Lecture will be available synchronously online at scheduled
BIOL1408 101 GENERAL BIOLOGY I Snook A VERB306 MW 1100AM 1220PM VERB305 W 0100PM 0250PM times via Teams

Lecture will be available synchronously online at scheduled
BIOL1408 102 GENERAL BIOLOGY | Snook A VERB306 MW 1100AM 1220PM VHS TR 1100AM 1150AM times via Teams

Lecture will be available online at schedules times and
BIOL1413 T 100 GENERAL ZOOLOGY Gilmore VERS423 TR 0800AM 0920AM VERB304 MW 0830AM 0920AM recorded.

Lecture will be available synchronously online at scheduled
BIOL2401 100 A&PI Snook A VERB303 MW 0930AM 1050AM VERB304 M 0100PM 0250PM times via Teams

Lecture will be available synchronously online at scheduled
BIOL2401 101 A&PI Snook A VERB306 TR 1100AM 1220PM VERB304 T 0100PM 0250PM times via Teams
BloL24061 102 A&P+ Snook—~A VERB3O6 TR 1100AM 1220PM  VERH FR  1106AM II50AM
BIOL2402 100 A&P I Wang S VERB303 R 0530PM 0620PM VERB304 R 0630PM 0820PM
BUSI1301 T 100 BUSINESS PRINCIPLES Underhill S VERS423 MW 0930AM 1050AM
CHEM1411 T 100 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I Roberson M VERS425 MW 1100AM 1220PM VERB307 M 0230PM 0520PM Lectures available synchronously online at scheduled times.
C0sC1301 100 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING Alberry B VERS428 TR 0800AM 0920AM There is a mandatory Canvas component with this course.
C0OSC1301 101 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING Alberry B VERS428 TR 0930AM 1050AM There is a mandatory Canvas component with this course.
C0sC1301 102 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING Alberry B VERS428 MW 0930AM 1050AM There is a mandatory Canvas component with this course.
CR1J2328 T 100 POLICE SYSTEMS AND PRACTICES Holland K VERS425 TR 0600PM 0720PM

CSME1401 100 ORIENTATION TO COSMETOLOGY Wehrwein E VERS414 TBA TBA Mandatory online instruction



CSME1410
CSME1453
CSME2251
DRAM1120
DRAM1121
DRAM1310
DRAM1310
ECON2301
ECON2301
ECON2301
EDUC1100
ENGLO305
ENGL1301
ENGL1301
ENGL1301
ENGL1301
ENGL1302
ENGL2322
GOVT2305
GOVT2305
GOVF2365
GOVT2305
GOVT2305
GOVT2305
GOVT2306
GOVT2306
GOVT2306
HIST1301
HIST1301
HIST1301
HIST1301
HIST1301
HIST1302
HIST1302
HIST1302
HIST2311
KINE1164

KINE1164
KINE1301
KINE1306

- = - -

100 INTRO TO HAIR CUTTING

100 CHEMICAL REFORMATION

100 PREPARATION FOR THE STATE LICENSING PRACTICAL
100 THEATER PRACTICUM |

100 THEATER PRACTICUM Il

100 INTRODUCTION TO THEATRE

100 INTRODUCTION TO THEATRE

100 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
101 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
102 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
100 LEARNING FRAMEWORK

100 INTEGRATED READING AND WRITING |
101 COMPOSITION |

102 COMPOSITION |

900 COMPOSITION |

901 COMPOSITION |

100 COMPOSITION Il

100 BRITISH LITERATURE |

100 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

100 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

161+ FEDERAL-GOVERNMENT

101 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

102 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

900 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

100 TEXAS GOVERNMENT

101 TEXAS GOVERNMENT

900 TEXAS GOVERNMENT

100 UNITED STATES HISTORY |

900 UNITED STATES HISTORY |

100 UNITED STATES HISTORY |

101 UNITED STATES HISTORY |

101 UNITED STATES HISTORY |

100 UNITED STATES HISTORY I

100 UNITED STATES HISTORY I

900 UNITED STATES HISTORY lI

100 WESTERN CIVILIZATION |

100 INTRO TO PHYSICAL FITNESS & WELLNESS

900 INTRO TO PHYSICAL FITNESS & WELLNESS
100 FOUNDATIONS OF KINESIOLOGY
100 FIRST AID

Ward A
Wehrwein E
Wehrwein E
Williams J
Williams J
Williams J
Williams J
Burnham L
Burnham L
Burnham L
White R
Johnston J
Coufal
Coufal
Coufal
Coufal
Coufal
Coufal
Thornton C
Thornton C
Polikk
Thornton C
Polk K
Thornton C
Thornton C
Thornton C
Thornton C
Scheller J
Scheller J
Alexander M
Scheller J
Scheller J
Scheller J
Alexander M
Scheller J
Scheller J
Myers-Kuhn)J

OO0 000

Myers-KuhnJ
Myers-KuhnJ
Jenkins J

CCC412
VERS414
VERS414
VERO102
VERO102
VERB301
VERS423
VERS425
VERW204
VERW204
VERS427
VERB300
VERS427
VERS427
ONLINE
ONLINE
VERS427
VERS427
VERS425
VERB308
VERW204
VERB308
VERW204

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TR
MW
TR
MW
TR

MW
MW
TR
TBA
TBA
MW
TR
TR
MW
R
TR
MW

IOWA PARK TBA

VERB308
VERB308
ONLINE
VERS427
ONLINE
VERS425
VERB306
VERW204
VERB306
VERS425
ONLINE
VERB306
VERB309

KINGGYM
VERB309
VERB310

MW
TR
TBA
MW
TBA
MW
TR
TR
MW
MW
TBA
MW
W

TBA
MW
TR

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

0100PM
0100PM
0930AM
1100AM
0100PM
0100PM
1100AM
0800AM
0800AM
TBA

TBA

0930AM
0930AM
0800AM
1100AM
0600RM
0930AM
0100PM
TBA

0930AM
1100AM
TBA

1100AM
TBA

0600PM
0100PM
0800AM
0930AM
0730PM
TBA

0800AM
0830AM

TBA
1100AM
0930AM

0220PM
0220PM
1050AM
1220PM
0220PM
0150PM
1220PM
0920AM
0920AM

1050AM
1050AM
0920AM
1220PM
07260RM
1050AM
0220PM

1050AM
1220PM

1220PM

0720PM
0220PM
0920AM
1050AM
0900PM

0920AM
0920AM

1220PM
1050AM

Mandatory online instruction
Mandatory online instruction
Mandatory online instruction

Required weekly workouts at VC Fitness Center

Required weekly workouts at VC Fitness Center. Additional
online instruction. Mandatory testing on Sept 14th and
Nov 16th at 8:00-9:20 or 1:00-2:20



MATHO0000
MATHO0013
MATHO0013

MATHO0313
MATHO0314

MATHO332

MATHO0332

MATHO0400

MATH1314

MATH1314

MATH1314

MATH1314

MATH1332

MATH1332
MUAP1169
MUAP1181
MUAP1265
MUAP1269
MUAP1281
MUAP2169
MUAP2181
MUAP2265
MUAP2281
MUEN1151
MUSI1306
MUSI1306
MUSI1306
MUSI1306
PHED1108
PHED1108
PHED1108
PHED1108

100 DEVELOP FOUNDATION MATH SKILLS LAB
100 DEVELOPING ALGEBRA SKILLS LAB
101 DEVELOPING ALGEBRA SKILLS LAB

100 DEVELOPING ALGEBRA SKILLS |
100 DEVELOPING ALGEBRA SKILLS Il

160 DEVELOPING-CONTEMPORARY-MATH-SKHLS
101 DEVELOPING CONTEMPORARY MATH SKILLS
100 FOUNDATIONS OF MATH

100 ALGEBRA W/DEVELOP

101 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

102 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

103 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

100 CONTEMPORARY MATH

101 CONTEMPORARY MATH

100 PIANO

100 VOICE

100 ORGAN

100 PIANO

100 VOICE

100 PIANO

100 VOICE

100 ORGAN

100 VOICE

100 CHAMBER (SMALL) VOCAL ENSEMBLES
100 MUSIC APPRECIATION

101 MUSIC APPRECIATION

900 MUSIC APPRECIATION

901 MUSIC APPRECIATION

100 VARSITY ATHLETICS RODEO

101 VARSITY ATHLETICS BASEBALL
102 VARSITY ATHLETICS VOLLEYBALL
103 VARSITY ATHLETICS SOFTBALL

Alberry B
Leasure M
Alberry B

Leasure M
Majewski T

teasure—M
Leasure M
Alberry B

Majewski T
Majewski T
Majewski T
Majewski T
Alberry B

Alberry B
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Bruns D
Tanner G
Tanner G
Eakin M
Hayden S
Blakely R
Talley B

VERS428
VERS426
VERS428

VERS426
VERB302

VERS426

VERS426

VERB310

VERB302

VERB302

VERB302

VERB302

VERB310

VERB310
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
VERS420
VERS420
VERS420
ONLINE
ONLINE
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

MW
MW
MW

MW
MW

MW

MTWR

TR

TR

TR

MW

TR

MW
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MW
MW
TR
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

0200PM
0830AM
0200PM

1100AM
0930AM

O806AM

0930AM

0100PM

0930AM

1100AM

0100PM

1100AM

1100AM

1100AM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
1100AM
0100PM
0800AM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

0250PM
0920AM
0250PM

1220PM
1050AM

0926AM

1050AM

0150PM

1050AM

1220PM

0220PM

1220PM

1220PM

1220PM

1220PM
0220PM
0920AM

Recorded lectures available online. Face-to-face
lectures/support at schedule times.

Recorded lectures available online. Face-to-face
lectures/support at schedule times.

Recorded lectures available online. Face-to-face
lectures/support at schedule times.

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams

Lectures will be available synchronously online at
scheduled times via Microsoft Teams



PHYS1404

PHYS1404

PHYS1415
PSYC2301
PSYC2301
PSYC2301
PSY¥E2363
PSY¥E2363
PSYC2314
PSYC2314
RNSG1105
RNSG1115
RNSG1166

RNSG1208
RNSG1301
RNSG1309
RNSG1443
SOCI1301

SOCI1301

SPANT41E
SPCH1315
SPCH1315
SPCH1315
VNSG1201
VNSG1234
VNSG1330
VNSG1332
VNSG1460

BMGT1327
ENGLO306

BMGT1341
ENGL1301

<

— A HH A A

—

900 SOLAR SYSTEM

901 SOLAR SYSTEM

100 PHYSICAL SCIENCE |

100 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
102 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
1063 GENERALPSYCHOLOGY
104 GENERALPSYCHOLOGY
100 GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
101 GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
100 NURSING SKILLS

100 HEALTH ASSESSMENT

100 PRACTICUM-NURSING(Vernon)

900 DOSAGE CALCULATIONS FOR NURSING
100 PHARMACOLOGY

100 INTRODUCTION TO NURSING

100 COMPLEX CONCEPTS OF ADULT HEALTH
100 INTRODUCTORY SOCIOLOGY

103 INTRODUCTORY SOCIOLOGY

100 BEGINNING-SRANISHH

100 PUBLIC SPEAKING

101 PUBLIC SPEAKING

102 PUBLIC SPEAKING

100 MNTL HEALTH/ILLNESS

100 PEDIATRICS

100 MAT/NEO NURSING

100 MED/SURG NURSING I

100 CLINICAL

120 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
120 INTEGRATED READING AND WRITING Il

130 BUSINESS ETHICS
130 COMPOSITION |

Roberson M ONLINE TBA TBA

Roberson M ONLINE TBA TBA

Roberson M VERS423 TR 1100AM

Hamilton S VERW204 TR 0930AM 1050AM
Arnold L VERW204 MW  0930AM 1050AM
Arnold L VERS423 TR 0100PM  0220PM
Parsonstv MERS425 W 0600PM  0850PM
Boring K VERS423 TR 0600PM  0720PM
Arnold L VERS425 MW  0100PM 0220PM
Arnold L VERS425 TR 1100AM  1220PM
Staff VERS406 T 0800AM 1150AM
Cudjo S VERS406 T 0100PM  0350PM
Milner M VERS406 R 0645AM 0715PM
Hatley J HYBRID TBA  TBA

Staff VERS425 W 0930AM 1220PM
Milner M VERS409 W 0800AM 1150AM
Costello A/ ZotzB  VERS409 T 0900AM 1250PM
Underhill M VERS425 M 0930AM 1050AM
Underhill M VERS425 R 0100PM 0230PM
WeetenA—R VERW204 TR 1100AM 1220PM
Williams J VERB301 MW  0930AM 1050AM
Williams J VERB301 MW  1100AM 1220PM
Williams J VERB301 TR 0930AM 1050AM
Kolacek C VERS417 R 0230PM  0420PM
Staff VERS417 T 0100PM 0250PM
Roberts S VERS417 T 0730AM 0920AM
Staff VERS417 R 0830AM 1120AM
GrantT TBA MW  0630AM 0500PM

Fall | - 8 week - August 24, 2020 to October 14, 2020
Underhill S VERS423 T 0930AM 1050AM
Johnston J VERB300 MW  0800AM 1050AM
Fall Il - 8 week - October 19, 2020 to December 10, 2020

Underhill S VERS423 T 0930AM 1050AM
Johnston J VERB300 MW  0800AM 1050AM

1220PM VERB307 T

Hybrid
Hybrid

TBA
TBA
TBA

T
R

0130PM 0320PM

0300PM 0350PM
0930AM  1020AM
1230PM 0120PM

Exams will be proctored online. Web camera, reliable
internet and compatible device (not Chromebook)
required.

Exams will be proctored online. Web camera, reliable
internet and compatible device (not Chromebook)
required.

Lectures available synchronously online at scheduled times.

Current accepted ADN program students only

Students may be required to attend class for testing
Current LVNs only

Additional online instruction required
Additional online instruction required

Additional online instruction required
Additional online instruction required

Additional online instruction required

Additional online instruction required































































